Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Saraswati Udyog India Limited Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 09-05-2023; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 15-07-2023; Name of IP: Mr. Gopalsamy Ganesh Babu; Process
Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number: 10731

Category of Summary of claims received Summary of claims admitted Amount of Amount of claims ~ Amount of claims Details in annexure

stakeholders

~ Unpaid

insolvency

resolution
process costs

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)
583500

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)

contingent claims

rejected

under verification

583500

NA

Liquidation costs
incurred till date

159515

159515

NA

Secured financial
creditors

1472889717

1331427124

141462593

0

Annexure 3

~ Unsecured
financial creditors

132350565

132350565

0

Annexure 4

Operational
creditors
(Workmen)

108

8338575

108

0

8338575

Annexure 5

Operational
creditors
(Employees)

16

2329049

16

2329049

Annexure 6

Operational
creditors
(Government
Dues)

311730769

2959976

308770793

Annexure 7

Operational
creditors (other
than Workmen,
Employees and

Government

Dues)

122

206468172

97

126126541

80341631

Annexure 8

Other
stakeholders, if
‘any (other than

financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

Total

256

2134849862

228

1593023721

530575017

11251124

Annexure 9



https://ibbi.gov.in//uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-579a11906643d00213d8ae26ba4f4811.pdf
https://ibbi.gov.in//uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-c6b4d5b92a5298a2c6f8584fb9a06d9b.pdf
https://ibbi.gov.in//uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-f29cc87d648152d04178cee85c9de4b0.pdf
https://ibbi.gov.in//uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-482b7368855bb41d404fe81b145f7831.pdf
https://ibbi.gov.in//uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-9ea29b84b2e225a559374f9fff6e0821.pdf
https://ibbi.gov.in/uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-d417620dd1155b889a422031fbcd7d53.pdf
https://ibbi.gov.in/uploads/claims/2023-07-20 16:45:35-623ed56acd34c912930df7d691c17d31.pdf
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