## Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

il. no.	Category of	Summary of claims received		Summary of claims admitted		Amount of	Amount of claims	Amount of claims	Details in annexur
	stakeholders	No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	contingent claims	rejected	under verification	
1	Unpaid insolvency resolution process costs	1	583500	1	0	0	0	583500	NA
2	Liquidation costs incurred till date	1	159515	1	159515				NA
3	Secured financial creditors	3	1472889717	3	1331427124	0	141462593	0	Annexure 3
4	Unsecured financial creditors	1	132350565	1	132350565	0	0	0	Annexure 4
5	Operational creditors (Workmen)	108	8338575	108	0	0	0	8338575	Annexure 5
6	Operational creditors (Employees)	16	2329049	16	0	0	0	2329049	Annexure 6
7	Operational creditors (Government Dues)	4	311730769	1	2959976	0	308770793	0	Annexure 7
8	Operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)	122	206468172	97	126126541	0	80341631	0	Annexure 8
9	Other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Annexure 9
Total		256	2134849862	228	1593023721	0	530575017	11251124	